## MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

## January 2, 2024

Attendance		Present	Absent	By Phone			
Timothy M. McC	_	✓					
William Finley, J	r.	✓					
Ann Coleman		✓					
Prayer: Rev. Dr. Pledge of Allegi		=	hn's Episcopa	al Church, Sh	aron.		
<b>Others Present:</b> Kate Aiken, Nicki Biles, Tim Callahan, Mary Jo Basilone DePreta, Thad Hall, Jennifer Hamilton, Jared Hoffacker, John Logan, Mac McDuffie, Stephen Sherman, Roni Schilling, Amber White, Dee Dee Zikar, Christian McElhaney, Ann Morrison, Rev Dr. Adam Trembley, Craig Conforti, Melissa Klaric, Joanie Micsky							
<b>Public Commen</b>	t on Agend	<b>a Items:</b> No	ne.				
COMMISSIONERS							
	VENDOR/CONTRACT N/A		AMOUN <sup>-</sup> N/A		DATE RANGE Effective 01/02/2024		
Appoint Ann Coleman as Chair of the 2024 Board of Commissioners.							
RESOLUTION ad	opted:	_					
Timothy N/ N/s/	Coniglo	Moved ✓	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Yes ✓	No	Abstain	
Timothy M. McC William Finley, J	_		□ <b>√</b>	<b>,</b> ✓			
Ann Coleman						<b>→</b>	
COMMISSIONERS							
	VENDOR/C N/A	ONTRACT	AMOUN <sup>-</sup> N/A		RANGE ve 01/02/20	24	
Appoint William	Finley, Jr. a	as Vice Chai	rman of the 2	2024 Board o	f Commissic	oners.	
RESOLUTION ad	opted:	Mossod	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Vac	Na	A boto!	
Timothy M McC	Gonigle	Moved ✓	2	Yes ✓	No □	Abstain □	
Timothy M. McGonigle William Finley, Jr.		П				<b>□</b>	
Ann Coleman				<b>□</b> ✓		П	

## COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION # 2024-003	VENDOR/ N/A	'CONTRACT	AMOUNT N/A		RANGE ive 01/02/20	24
Appoint Timot	thy M. McG	onigle as Sec	retary of the 2	024 Board	of Commission	oners.
RESOLUTION a	dopted:	Moved	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Yes	No	Abstain
Timothy M. McGonigle						Abstaili
William Finley, Jr.		<b>□</b>		<b>□</b> ✓		
Ann Coleman	, 31.		<b>→</b>	$\checkmark$		
COMMISSION	<u>ERS</u>					
RESOLUTION VENDOR/CO # 2024-004 N/A		'CONTRACT	AMOUNT N/A	DATE RANGE Effective 01/02/2024		24
Appoint Roni Commissioner	_	Senior Chie	ef Clerk for t	he 2024 I	Mercer Cour	nty Board of
RESOLUTION a	dopted:					
T:	-C:-l-	Moved	2 <sup>nd</sup> ✓	Yes	No ✓	Abstain
Timothy M. M	_			□ ✓		
William Finley Ann Coleman	, JI .			✓		
COMMISSION	<u>ERS</u>					
RESOLUTION # <b>2024-005</b>	VENDOR/CONTRACT N/A		AMOUNT N/A	DATE RANGE Effective 01/02/2024		
Appoint Willia Commissioner		nnell, Jr., Esq	ı. as Solicitor fo	or the 2024	1 Mercer Cou	unty Board of
RESOLUTION a	dopted:		and			
Timothy NA NA	cConialo	Moved ✓	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Yes ✓	No	Abstain
Timothy M. McGonigle William Finley, Jr.		, 	<b>□</b> •	<b>√</b>		
Ann Coleman				✓		

01/02/2024

## **COMMISSIONERS**

RESOLUTION # <b>2024-006</b>	VENDOR/ N/A	CONTRACT	AMOUNT N/A		RANGE ive 01/02/20	24
Adopt dates fo Meetings and F			-	ırd, Prison I	Board, Retire	ment Board
RESOLUTION a	dopted:					
		Moved	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Yes	No	Abstain
Timothy M. Mo	Gonigle	✓		$\checkmark$		
William Finley,	Jr.		$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$		
Ann Coleman				✓		
COMMISSIONE	ERS					
RESOLUTION	VENDOR	/CONTRACT	AMOUNT	DATI	RANGE	
# 2024-007	N/A		N/A	Effec	tive 01/02/2	024
Establish and APPEALS for th listed. The rate	ne term as	specified. Th	ne designated	l Chair and	Board posit	tions are as
NAME		TERM		POSIT	ON	
Meg Mirizio		01/01/2024-	-12/31/2027	Chair		
Nancy Schlegel		01/01/2024-	-12/31/2027	Mem	oer	
Rose Turuck		01/01/2024-	-12/31/2027	Mem	ber	
Jennifer Krayna	ak	01/01/2024-	-12/31/2027	Alterr	nate	
RESOLUTION a	dopted:					
		Moved	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Yes	No	Abstain
Timothy M. Mo	_	✓		<b>√</b>		
William Finley,	Jr.		$\checkmark$	<b>√</b>		
Ann Coleman				✓		

01/02/2024

Public Comment:	
Questions of the Media:	
Motion to adjourn.	
Moved: Tim McGonigle	Seconded: Bill Finley Jr.
Attest:	
Chief Clerk	Mercer County Board of Commissioners

01/02/2024 4